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Commercial Residential , Percentage
States Address Address Grand Total FFL's Residential

AK 105 598 706 85%
AL 448 535 983 54%
AR 398 586 984 60%
AZ 673 1061 1734 61%
CA 1320 1292 2612 49%
co 537 1077 1614 67%
CT 248 337 585 58%
DC 6 1 7 14%
DE 49 83 132 63%
FL 1642 1034 2676 39%
GA 716 773 1489 52%
HI 68 70 138 51%
IA 319 1045 1364 77%
ID 263 611 874 70%
IL 647 1561 2208 71%
IN 547 972 1519 64%
KS 333 738 1071 69%
KY 440 770 1210 64%
LA 445 679 1124 60%
MA 304 223 527 42%
MD 263 357 620 58%
ME 134 401 535 75%
Ml 791 1623 2414 67%
MN 439 1135 1574 72%
MO 715 1527 2242 68%
MS 327 446 773 58%
MT 231 817 1048 78%
NC 841 1261 2102 60%
ND 80 330 410 80%
NE 195 491 686 72%
NH 163 368 531 69%
NJ 168 178 346 51%
NM 201 477 678 70%
NV 314 300 614 49%
NY 585 1315 1900 69%
OH 878 1731 2609 66%
OK 419 983 1402 70%
OR 479 1186 1665 71%
PA 944 1830 2774 66%
RI 52 48 100 48%
SC 453 556 1009 55%
SD 138 385 523 74%
TN 677 742 1419 52%
TX 1938 3677 5615 65%

uT 269 526 795 66%



VA
VT
WA
Wi
wv
WYy

Grand
Total FFL's

679

78
408
522
194

123

23235

1078
281
789

1159
604

497

41179

64417

Type 02 FFL's (Pawn Shops) Excluded

1757
359
1197
1681
798

620

61%
78%
66%
69%
76%
80%

64%

Created by: FFL123.com



Created by: FFL123.com

Home Based FFL's by the Numbers

58% | 547%
MS AL

*Data References - FFL Dealer Data Pulled 9/18/2013 from:
https://www.atfonline.gov/fflezcheck/fflDownloadDisplay.do includes all FFL types, except Pawn Shops. Type of
Address - Residential vs. Commercial address was determined by Smartystreets.com database connected to the
United States Postal Service for shipping determination whether a residential or commercial address.
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